Discover New South Wales wines

The wine list at Parliament House is rich in history and full of hidden surprises. The carefully
selected wines, paired with local delicacies, reflect the incredible wine regions from across
New South Wales. These include the warm regions of the Hunter Valley and the cool climate

areas of Mudgee, Orange and the Southern Highlands.

In February 1788, Governor Arthur Phillip planted the first grapevines in Australia at Sydney
Cove with cuttings obtained from South Africa and Rio de Janeiro. Unfortunately, these cut-
tings did not survive. After several attempts to establish a winery in the new colony, it was
finally aspiring wine maker John Macarthur who succeeded to create the first commercial

winery at Camden Park in 1797.

In March 1822, pioneer wine maker Gregory Blaxland introduced Australian wine to the rest
of the world when he presented a bottle of red to the London Wine Society. He was award-
ed a silver medal, which prompted the NSW Government to commission James Busby to
source sample vine cuttings from Europe and plant them across Australia. James studied
viticulture in France and taught vineyard cultivation at his winery in the Hunter Valley. He
wrote several books including Planting and Cultivating Vineyards and Making Wine in New
South Wales, published 1831. This subsequently gained him the title, ‘father of the Australi-

an wine industry’.

Many of Australia’s oldest vines can trace their origins to James Busby’s original collection.



Cocktail

The ‘58th’ (Parliament Gin based cocktail)
Parliament Gin (by Archie Rose) & Tonic

Brix Peach & Grapefruit with dark Rum

Brookie’s Negroni

Espresso Martini

Affogato with Macadamia & Wattle seed Liqueur
Brix Gold Rum Dark and Storm

Botanica Raspberry Liqueur Kir Royale

Beer

Southern Highlands Naked Harvest (on tap)

Tooheys New Lager 375ml

Stone & Wood Green Coast Lager 330ml
Young Henrys Newtowner Pale Ale 330ml

4 Pines Pale Ale 330ml

Lord Nelson Three Sheets Pale Ale 330ml
James Squire One Fifty Lashes Pale Ale 345ml
Kosciuszko Pale Ale 330mL

Light Beer

Hahn Premium Light Lager 375ml
Cider

Apple Thief Pink Lady 330mL

Region
Rosebery
Rosebery
Surry Hills
Byron Bay
Gosford
Byron Bay
Surry Hills
Gosford
Region

Moss Vale
Lidcombe
Byron Bay
Newtown
Manly
Sydney
Camperdown
Snowy Mountains

Region
Camperdown
Region

Batlow

Price

$18.00
$11.00
$11.00
$15.00
$16.00
$16.00
$15.00
$15.00
Price

$10.50
$9.50

$10.50
$10.50
$10.50
$10.50
$9.50

$10.50

Price
$6.50
Price

$10.50



Wines by the glass

Vintage
2018
Vintage
2021
Vintage
2021
2021
2021
2019
2021
2019

2021

Sparkling Wine
Peterson House Brut Rose Sparkling Wine

Rose Wine

Margan, Rose and Bramble Rose
White Wine

Robert Stein Riesling

Nick Spencer Gruner Veltliner
Belena Pinot Gris

Lerida Estate Pinot Grigio
Gallagher Sauvignon Blanc
Krinklewood Verdelho

Peppergreen Chardonnay

Region
Hunter Valley
Region
Hunter Valley
Region
Mudgee
Tumbarumba
Riverina

Lake George
Yass Valley
Hunter Valley

Berrima

Glass

$13.50

Glass

$12.50

Glass

$13.50

$14.50

$12.50

$11.50

$13.00

$12.50

$14.50



Wines by the glass

Vintage
2021
2020
2020
2019
2020
Vintage
2016
2019
Vintage
NV

N/V

Red Wine

Lerida Estate Cullerin Pinot Noir
Shaw Vineyard Estate Merlot
Heifer Station Handpicked Shiraz
Angullong, Cabernet Sauvignon
John Darrah Wines Pinot Noir
Dessert Wine

Bunnamagoo Autumn Semillon
Cassegrain Noble Cuvee
Fortified Wine - 6oml
Cassegrain Old Yarras

De Bortoli ‘Old Boys’ 21 Yrs

Region

Lake George
Yass Valley
Orange
Orange
Orange
Region
Eurunderee
Port Macquarie
Region
Hastings River

Riverina

Glass

$14.50

$14.00

$14.50

$12.00

$15.00

Glass

$12.00

$13.00

Glass

$12.00

$12.00



Vintage
N/V

N/V

2018
2008

2014

Vintage
2022
2021

2021

Sparkling Wine

Moore’s Creek Sparkling Brut

Peterson House Gateway Sparkling Wine
Peterson House Brut Rose

Hope Estate Signature Shiraz

Swift Sparkling Brut

Rose Wine
Logan Hannah Rose
Bunnamagoo Estate Rose

Margan and Bramble Rose

Region

Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley

Orange

Region
Orange
Eurunderee

Hunter Valley

Bottle

$28.50

$42.50

$47.50

$78.00

$79.50

Bottle

$32.00

$45.00

$43.00



Vintage
2022
2021
2018
2022
2019

2021

2019

2022
2019
2018
2017
2020
2022
2018

2014

White Wine

Nick O’Leary Riesling
Robert Stein Dry Riesling
Bloodwood Riesling
Printhie Range Pinot Gris
Lerida Estate Pinot Grigio

Belena Pinot Gris

NSW Parliament Carillion

Sauvignon Blanc Chardonnay

Gallagher Sauvignon Blanc

Logan ‘Weemala’ Sauvignon Blanc
PepperGreen Sauvignon Blanc

NSW Parliament Tyrell’s Semillon

Hope Estate ‘Opening Act’ Semillon Verdelho
Thomas Wines ‘Braemore’ Semillon

Briar Ridge ‘Dairy Hill’ Semillon

Tyrrell’s Vat 1 Semillon

Region
Yass Valley
Mudgee
Orange
Orange

Lake George

Riverina

Orange

Yass Valley
Orange
Berrima
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley

Hunter Valley

Bottle

$45.00

$42.00

$53.00

$42.00

$42.00

$39.00

$23.50

$41.50

$46.00

$39.00

$39.50

$30.00

$55.00

$55.00

$90.00



Vintage
2021
2015
2021
2021
2022
2019
2018

2021

2017
2017
2017
2015

2019

White Wine

Margan Fordwich Hill Semillon

Tyrell’s Vat 1 Winemakers Release Semillon

Krinklewood Verdelho

Nick Spencer Gruner Veltliner

Tyrrell’s Chardonnay

Peppergreen Chardonnay

Bloodwood Chardonnay

Printhie Range Chardonnay

Montrose Stoney Creek Chardonnay

Jon Darragh Wines Chardonnay

Usher Tinkler Res. Chardonnay

Tyrrell’s Vat 47 Chardonnay

Lakes Folly Chardonnay

Region
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Tumbarumba
Hunter Valley
Berrima
Orange

Orange

Mudgee
Orange
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley

Hunter Valley

Bottle

$55.00

$149.00

$48.00

$53.00

$38.00

$62.00

$66.00

$46.00

$45.00

$54.50

$75.00

$90.00

$125.00



Vintage
2021
2019
2018
2019
2019
2019
2017
2021

2018

2018
2021

2018
2020

2016

Red Wine

Lerida Estate Cullerin Pinot Noir

Jon Darragh Wines Pinot Noir

Coppabella ‘Sirius’ Pinot Noir

Shaw Vineyard Estate Merlot
Peppergreen Merlot

Margan Estate ‘Saxonvale’ Mourvedre
Cato La Promessa Nebbiolo

Nick Spencer Pinot Noir Sangiovese Shiraz

NSW Parliament Angullong
Shiraz, Viognier

NSW Parliament Tyrrell’s Shiraz
Logan Shiraz

Shaw Vineyard Shiraz

Three Bridges Durif

Usher Tinkler Reserve Shiraz

Region
Lake George
Orange
Tumbarumba

Yass Valley

Bottle

$57.00

$59.00

$80.00

$39.50

Southern Highlands $48.00

Hunter Valley

Hilltops

Tumbarumba

Orange

Hunter Valley

Orange

Yass Valley

Riverina

Hunter Valley

$80.00

$52.00

$47.00

$39.50

$23.50

$39.50

$32.00

$39.50

$90.00



Vintage
2017
2021
2021
2018
2017
2014
2017

2013

2019

2018
2021
2019
2015

2018

Red Wine

Thomas Wines ‘Kiss’ Shiraz

Heifer Station Handpicked Shiraz

Clonakilla Hill Tops Shiraz

Gallagher Wines Shiraz

Lowes Block 8 Shiraz

Tyrell’s Vat 9 Winemakers Release Shiraz
Lowe Red Shiraz Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot

Canobolas-Smith ‘Alchemy’
Cabernet Sauvignon Franc, Shiraz

Tyrell’s Vat 8
Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz

Bella Luna Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
Angullong, Cabernet Sauvignon
Ballinaclash “Tom” Cabernet Sauvignon
Bloodwood Cabernet Sauvignon

Lakes Folly Cabernet

Region
Hunter Valley
Orange
Young

Yass Valley
Mudgee
Hunter Valley
Mudgee

Orange

Hunter Valley

Bathurst
Orange
Young
Orange

Hunter Valley

Bottle

$135.00

$65.00

$60.00

$49.50

$85.00

$140.00

$42.00

$95.00

$79.00

$75.00
$42.00
$75.00
$72.00

$120.00



Vintage
2019

2016

Vintage
N/V
N/V
NV

N/V

Vintage
N/V
N/V
N/V
N/V
Vintage

N/V

Dessert Wine

De Bortoli Noble One

Bunnamagoo Autumn Semillon 375ml

Fortified Wine

McWilliam Hanwood

Cassegrain Old Yarras 375ml

Galway Pipe

De Bortoli ‘Old Boys’ 21 Yrs

Non-Alcoholic Wine

Tempus Two Sparkling Wine Processo

Tempus Two Zero White White Moscato

Tempus Two Zero Red Blend

Tempus Two Zero Red Blend

Non-Alcoholic Beer

James Squire Zero

Region
Riverina

Eurunderee

Region
Hunter Valley
Hastings River
Barossa Valley

Riverina

Region
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Region

Roseberry

Bottle

$57.00

$55.00

Bottle

$45.00

$44.00

$57.00

$69.00

Bottle

$18.00

$18.00

$18.00

$18.00

Bottle

$6.00



Spirits 3oml Measures Region Price

Parliament Gin by Archie Rose Roseberry $11.00
Distillery Botanica Vodka Erina $9.00
Byron Slow Gin Byron Bay $10.00
Moores Dry Gin Erina $9.00
James Bentley Bluestill Whiskey Young $9.00
Brix Gold Rum Surry Hills $9.00
Brix White Rum Surry Hills $9.00
Black Widow Bluestill Bourbon Young $9.00
Premium Spirits Region Price
Bathurst Dry Gin Batch 1 Bathurst $11.00
Joadja Single Malt Whisky Southern Highlands $15.50
The Glenlivet Founder's Reserve Single Malt Scotch Whisky Scotland $10.00
Johnnie Walker Black Label Scotch Whiskey Scotland $10.00

Hennessy VSOP Cognac France $11.50



Liquors 30 ml measures
Onyx Coffee Liqueur

DOM Bénédictine Herbal Liqueur
Drambuie Scotch Whisky Liqueur
Frangelico Hazelnut Liqueur
Galliano Vanilla Liqueur

Grand Marnier Liqueur

Midori Melon Liqueur

Vok Triple Sec Liqueur

Averna Lemoncello (Limoni di Sicilia)

Mineral Water
Beloka Naturally Still Water 50oml
Beloka Lightly Sparkling Water 50oml

Lentini Sparkling Water 750ml

Country

Gosford
France
Scotland
Italy

Italy

France
Mexico
Barossa SA

Sicilia

Region
Kosciuszko
Kosciuszko

Central Coast

Price
$9.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00

$15.00

Price
$6.00
$6.00

$9.00



Famous Soda - 100% natural soda Sydney, NSW  Price

Pink Lemonade Blood Orange Cola Ginger Beer $5.50
Ginger Beer Camperdown, NSW  Price
Cascade Ginger Beer Cascade Lemon Lime Bitter $5.50

Other Soft Drinks

Spirit Spirit Zero Soda Water Tonic Water $4.50
Ginger Ale Lemon Lime Bitter Coke No Sugar Diet Coke $4.50
East Coast Juices Central Coast, NSW  Price
Apple Orange Lemonade $4.50
Tomato Apple & Blackcurrant Juice $4.50
Coffee Bowral, NSW  Price
Cappuccino Mocha Flat White Café Latte $5.00
Long Black Chai Latte Hot Chocolate $5.00
Macchiato Piccolo Latte $4.50
Short Black $4.50
Tea Clothier Creek, NSW  Price
Earl Grey English Breakfast GreenTea Lemon and Ginger Tea $5.00

Chamomile Peppermint Tea Lemon Myrtle & Green Tea $5.00
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Gift Shop

The Parliament House Gift Shop features a wonderful collection of locally sourced products
from regional and rural New South Wales. Items include organic candles, raw honey, organic
creams, parliamentary books, stationery items, indigenous products, coffee mugs, tote bags,

laptop cases and glassware. Use the QR code below to visit the Gift Shop Online.

Recommended Items

Organic, 100% raw honey from Maya Sunny Honey, Mudgee NSW
Maya Sunny Honey unique honey harvest consist of a system that allows the bees to come into an empty jar
and create the honeycomb from scratch.

Organic candles from Meeraboo Candles, Canowindra NSW
Handcrafted and individually hand poured in the Bush NSW, these candles are made with 100% natural soy
wax and a blend of fragrance and essential oils.

Organic hand soap, sanitisers and lotions from Koala Eco, Wetherill Park NSW

The formulas are based on high concentrations of essential oils from native Australian plants and are eco-
friendly and ethical. The products are not tested on animals, and do not contain harmful chemicals or any
synthetic fragrance.

What does a farmer look like? book from Kim Storey, Eugowra NSW
This beautiful hard cover coffee table book is 268 pages of photographs and stories from farming families
across Australia. Also available is the Little Farmers 268 pages book.

Dining at Parliament Cook Book, Sydney NSW
A collaboration of stories, significate events and prized recipes from NSW Parliament

NSW Parliament Gift Box
A wonderful selection of locally sourced products from across rural New South Wales.




