

### Discover New South Wales wines

The wine list at Parliament House is rich in history and full of hidden surprises. The carefully selected wines, paired with local delicacies, reflect the incredible wine regions from across New South Wales. These include the warm regions of the Hunter Valley and the cool climate areas of Mudgee, Orange and the Southern Highlands.

In February 1788, Governor Arthur Phillip planted the first grapevines in Australia at Sydney Cove with cuttings obtained from South Africa and Rio de Janeiro. Unfortunately, these cuttings did not survive. After several attempts to establish a winery in the new colony, it was finally aspiring wine maker John Macarthur who succeeded to create the first commercial winery at Camden Park in 1797.

In March 1822, pioneer wine maker Gregory Blaxland introduced Australian wine to the rest of the world when he presented a bottle of red to the London Wine Society. He was awarded a silver medal, which prompted the NSW Government to commission James Busby to source sample vine cuttings from Europe and plant them across Australia. James studied viticulture in France and taught vineyard cultivation at his winery in the Hunter Valley. He wrote several books including *Planting and Cultivating Vineyards and Making Wine in New South Wales, published* 1831. This subsequently gained him the title, 'father of the Australian wine industry'.

Many of Australia's oldest vines can trace their origins to James Busby's original collection.



Cocktail	Region	Price
The '58th' (Parliament Gin based cocktail)	Rosebery	\$18.00
Parliament Gin (by Archie Rose) & Tonic	Rosebery	\$11.00
Brix Peach & Grapefruit with dark Rum	Surry Hills	\$11.00
Brookie's Negroni	Byron Bay	\$15.00
Espresso Martini	Gosford	\$16.00
Affogato with Macadamia & Wattle seed Liqueur	Byron Bay	\$16.00
Brix Gold Rum Dark and Storm	Surry Hills	\$15.00
Botanica Raspberry Liqueur Kir Royale	Gosford	\$15.00
Beer	Region	Price
Southern Highlands Naked Harvest (on tap)	Moss Vale	\$10.50
Tooheys New Lager 375ml	Lidcombe	\$9.50
Stone & Wood Green Coast Lager 330ml	Byron Bay	\$10.50
Young Henrys Newtowner Pale Ale 330ml	Newtown	\$10.50
4 Pines Pale Ale 330ml	Manly	\$10.50
Lord Nelson Three Sheets Pale Ale 330ml	Sydney	\$10.50
James Squire One Fifty Lashes Pale Ale 345ml	Camperdown	\$9.50
Kosciuszko Pale Ale 330mL	Snowy Mountains	\$10.50
Light Beer	Region	Price
Hahn Premium Light Lager 375ml	Camperdown	\$6.50
Cider	Region	Price
Apple Thief Pink Lady 330mL	Batlow	\$10.50



## Wines by the glass

Vintage	Sparkling Wine	Region	Glass
2018	Peterson House Brut Rose Sparkling Wine	Hunter Valley	\$13.50
Vintage	Rose Wine	Region	Glass
2021	Margan, Rose and Bramble Rose	Hunter Valley	\$12.50
Vintage	White Wine	Region	Glass
2021	Robert Stein Riesling	Mudgee	\$13.50
2021	Nick Spencer Gruner Veltliner	Tumbarumba	\$14.50
2021	Belena Pinot Gris	Riverina	\$12.50
2019	Lerida Estate Pinot Grigio	Lake George	\$11.50
2021	Gallagher Sauvignon Blanc	Yass Valley	\$13.00
2019	Krinklewood Verdelho	Hunter Valley	\$12.50
2021	Peppergreen Chardonnay	Berrima	\$14.50



# Wines by the glass

Vintage	Red Wine	Region	Glass
2021	Lerida Estate Cullerin Pinot Noir	Lake George	\$14.50
2020	Shaw Vineyard Estate Merlot	Yass Valley	\$14.00
2020	Heifer Station Handpicked Shiraz	Orange	\$14.50
2019	Angullong, Cabernet Sauvignon	Orange	\$12.00
2020	John Darrah Wines Pinot Noir	Orange	\$15.00
Vintage	Dessert Wine	Region	Glass
2016	Bunnamagoo Autumn Semillon	Eurunderee	\$12.00
2019	Cassegrain Noble Cuvee	Port Macquarie	\$13.00
Vintage	Fortified Wine - 6oml	Region	Glass
N/V	Cassegrain Old Yarras	Hastings River	\$12.00
N/V	De Bortoli 'Old Boys' 21 Yrs	Riverina	\$12.00



Vintage	Sparkling Wine	Region	Bottle
N/V	Moore's Creek Sparkling Brut	Hunter Valley	\$28.50
N/V	Peterson House Gateway Sparkling Wine	Hunter Valley	\$42.50
2018	Peterson House Brut Rose	Hunter Valley	\$47.50
2008	Hope Estate Signature Shiraz	Hunter Valley	\$78.00
2014	Swift Sparkling Brut	Orange	\$79.50
Vintage	Rose Wine	Region	Bottle
2022	Logan Hannah Rose	Orange	\$32.00
2021	Bunnamagoo Estate Rose	Eurunderee	\$45.00
2021	Margan and Bramble Rose	Hunter Valley	\$43.00



Vintage	White Wine	Region	Bottle
2022	Nick O'Leary Riesling	Yass Valley	\$45.00
2021	Robert Stein Dry Riesling	Mudgee	\$42.00
2018	Bloodwood Riesling	Orange	\$53.00
2022	Printhie Range Pinot Gris	Orange	\$42.00
2019	Lerida Estate Pinot Grigio	Lake George	\$42.00
2021	Belena Pinot Gris	Riverina	\$39.00
2019	NSW Parliament Carillion Sauvignon Blanc Chardonnay	Orange	\$23.50
2022	Gallagher Sauvignon Blanc	Yass Valley	\$41.50
2019	Logan 'Weemala' Sauvignon Blanc	Orange	\$46.00
2018	PepperGreen Sauvignon Blanc	Berrima	\$39.00
2017	NSW Parliament Tyrell's Semillon	Hunter Valley	\$39.50
2020	Hope Estate 'Opening Act' Semillon Verdelho	Hunter Valley	\$30.00
2022	Thomas Wines 'Braemore' Semillon	Hunter Valley	\$55.00
2018	Briar Ridge 'Dairy Hill' Semillon	Hunter Valley	\$55.00
2014	Tyrrell's Vat 1 Semillon	Hunter Valley	\$90.00



Vintage	White Wine	Region	Bottle
2021	Margan Fordwich Hill Semillon	Hunter Valley	\$55.00
2015	Tyrell's Vat 1 Winemakers Release Semillon	Hunter Valley	\$149.00
2021	Krinklewood Verdelho	Hunter Valley	\$48.00
2021	Nick Spencer Gruner Veltliner	Tumbarumba	\$53.00
2022	Tyrrell's Chardonnay	Hunter Valley	\$38.00
2019	Peppergreen Chardonnay	Berrima	\$62.00
2018	Bloodwood Chardonnay	Orange	\$66.00
2021	Printhie Range Chardonnay	Orange	\$46.00
2017	Montrose Stoney Creek Chardonnay	Mudgee	\$45.00
2017	Jon Darragh Wines Chardonnay	Orange	\$54.50
2017	Usher Tinkler Res. Chardonnay	Hunter Valley	\$75.00
2015	Tyrrell's Vat 47 Chardonnay	Hunter Valley	\$90.00
2019	Lakes Folly Chardonnay	Hunter Valley	\$125.00



Vintage	Red Wine	Region	Bottle
2021	Lerida Estate Cullerin Pinot Noir	Lake George	\$57.00
2019	Jon Darragh Wines Pinot Noir	Orange	\$59.00
2018	Coppabella 'Sirius' Pinot Noir	Tumbarumba	\$80.00
2019	Shaw Vineyard Estate Merlot	Yass Valley	\$39.50
2019	Peppergreen Merlot	Southern Highland	ls \$48.00
2019	Margan Estate 'Saxonvale' Mourvedre	Hunter Valley	\$80.00
2017	Cato La Promessa Nebbiolo	Hilltops	\$52.00
2021	Nick Spencer Pinot Noir Sangiovese Shiraz	Tumbarumba	\$47.00
2018	NSW Parliament Angullong Shiraz, Viognier	Orange	\$39.50
2018	NSW Parliament Tyrrell's Shiraz	Hunter Valley	\$23.50
2021	Logan Shiraz	Orange	\$39.50
2018	Shaw Vineyard Shiraz	Yass Valley	\$32.00
2020	Three Bridges Durif	Riverina	\$39.50
2016	Usher Tinkler Reserve Shiraz	Hunter Valley	\$90.00



Vintage	Red Wine	Region	Bottle
2017	Thomas Wines 'Kiss' Shiraz	Hunter Valley	\$135.00
2021	Heifer Station Handpicked Shiraz	Orange	\$65.00
2021	Clonakilla Hill Tops Shiraz	Young	\$60.00
2018	Gallagher Wines Shiraz	Yass Valley	\$49.50
2017	Lowes Block 8 Shiraz	Mudgee	\$85.00
2014	Tyrell's Vat 9 Winemakers Release Shiraz	Hunter Valley	\$140.00
2017	Lowe Red Shiraz Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot	Mudgee	\$42.00
2013	Canobolas-Smith 'Alchemy' Cabernet Sauvignon Franc, Shiraz	Orange	\$95.00
2019	Tyrell's Vat 8 Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz	Hunter Valley	\$79.00
2018	Bella Luna Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot	Bathurst	\$75.00
2021	Angullong, Cabernet Sauvignon	Orange	\$42.00
2019	Ballinaclash "Tom" Cabernet Sauvignon	Young	\$75.00
2015	Bloodwood Cabernet Sauvignon	Orange	\$72.00
2018	Lakes Folly Cabernet	Hunter Valley	\$120.00



Vintage	Dessert Wine	Region	Bottle
2019	De Bortoli Noble One	Riverina	\$57.00
2016	Bunnamagoo Autumn Semillon 375ml	Eurunderee	\$55.00
Vintage	Fortified Wine	Region	Bottle
N/V	McWilliam Hanwood	Hunter Valley	\$45.00
N/V	Cassegrain Old Yarras 375ml	Hastings River	\$44.00
NV	Galway Pipe	Barossa Valley	\$57.00
N/V	De Bortoli 'Old Boys' 21 Yrs	Riverina	\$69.00
Vintage	Non-Alcoholic Wine	Region	Bottle
N/V	Tempus Two Sparkling Wine Processo	Hunter Valley	\$18.00
N/V	Tempus Two Zero White White Moscato	Hunter Valley	\$18.00
N/V	Tempus Two Zero Red Blend	Hunter Valley	\$18.00
N/V	Tempus Two Zero Red Blend	Hunter Valley	\$18.00
Vintage	Non-Alcoholic Beer	Region	Bottle
N/V	James Squire Zero	Roseberry	\$6.00



Spirits 30ml Measures	Region	Price
Parliament Gin by Archie Rose	Roseberry	\$11.00
Distillery Botanica Vodka	Erina	\$9.00
Byron Slow Gin	Byron Bay	\$10.00
Moores Dry Gin	Erina	\$9.00
James Bentley Bluestill Whiskey	Young	\$9.00
Brix Gold Rum	Surry Hills	\$9.00
Brix White Rum	Surry Hills	\$9.00
Black Widow Bluestill Bourbon	Young	\$9.00
Premium Spirits	Region	Price
Bathurst Dry Gin Batch 1	Bathurst	\$11.00
Joadja Single Malt Whisky	Southern Highlands	\$15.50
The Glenlivet Founder's Reserve Single Malt Scotch Whisky	Scotland	\$10.00
Johnnie Walker Black Label Scotch Whiskey	Scotland	\$10.00
Hennessy VSOP Cognac	France	\$11.50



Liquors 30 ml measures	Country	Price
Onyx Coffee Liqueur	Gosford	\$9.00
DOM Bénédictine Herbal Liqueur	France	\$8.00
Drambuie Scotch Whisky Liqueur	Scotland	\$8.00
Frangelico Hazelnut Liqueur	Italy	\$8.00
Galliano Vanilla Liqueur	Italy	\$8.00
Grand Marnier Liqueur	France	\$8.00
Midori Melon Liqueur	Mexico	\$8.00
Vok Triple Sec Liqueur	Barossa SA	\$8.00
Averna Lemoncello (Limoni di Sicilia)	Sicilia	\$15.00
Mineral Water	Region	Price
Beloka Naturally Still Water 500ml	Kosciuszko	\$6.00
Beloka Lightly Sparkling Water 500ml	Kosciuszko	\$6.00
Lentini Sparkling Water 750ml	Central Coast	\$9.00



Famous Soda - 1	oo% natural soda		Sydney, NSW	Price
Pink Lemonade	Blood Orang	e Cola	Ginger Beer	\$5.50
Ginger Beer			Camperdown, NSW	Price
Cascade Ginger Bee	er Cascade Len	non Lime Bitte	er	\$5.50
Other Soft Drink	KS			
Spirit	Spirit Zero	Soda Water	Tonic Water	\$4.50
Ginger Ale	Lemon Lime Bitter	Coke No Sug	gar Diet Coke	\$4.50
East Coast Juice	S		Central Coast, NSW	Price
Apple	Orange	Lemonade		\$4.50
Tomato	Apple & Blackcurra	nt Juice		\$4.50
Coffee			Bowral, NSW	Price
Cappuccino	Mocha	Flat White	Café Latte	\$5.00
Long Black	Chai Latte	Hot Chocola	te	\$5.00
Macchiato	Piccolo Latte			\$4.50
Short Black				\$4.50
Tea			Clothier Creek, NSW	Price
Earl Grey	English Breakfast	Green Tea	Lemon and Ginger Tea	\$5.00
Chamomile	Peppermint Tea	Lemon Myrt	le & Green Tea	\$5.00



# Welcome to Australia's first and oldest Parliament.



## Gift Shop

The Parliament House Gift Shop features a wonderful collection of locally sourced products from regional and rural New South Wales. Items include organic candles, raw honey, organic creams, parliamentary books, stationery items, indigenous products, coffee mugs, tote bags, laptop cases and glassware. Use the QR code below to visit the Gift Shop Online.

#### Recommended Items

#### Organic, 100% raw honey from Maya Sunny Honey, Mudgee NSW

Maya Sunny Honey unique honey harvest consist of a system that allows the bees to come into an empty jar and create the honeycomb from scratch.

#### Organic candles from Meeraboo Candles, Canowindra NSW

Handcrafted and individually hand poured in the Bush NSW, these candles are made with 100% natural soy wax and a blend of fragrance and essential oils.

#### Organic hand soap, sanitisers and lotions from Koala Eco, Wetherill Park NSW

The formulas are based on high concentrations of essential oils from native Australian plants and are ecofriendly and ethical. The products are not tested on animals, and do not contain harmful chemicals or any synthetic fragrance.

#### What does a farmer look like? book from Kim Storey, Eugowra NSW

This beautiful hard cover coffee table book is 268 pages of photographs and stories from farming families across Australia. Also available is the Little Farmers 268 pages book.

#### Dining at Parliament Cook Book, Sydney NSW

 $\label{lem:collaboration} A \ collaboration \ of \ stories, \ significate \ events \ and \ prized \ recipes \ from \ NSW \ Parliament$ 

#### NSW Parliament Gift Box

 $\label{lem:condition} A \ wonderful \ selection \ of \ locally \ sourced \ products \ from \ across \ rural \ New \ South \ Wales.$ 

